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HUSKY ATHLETICS

QUICK FACTS

University of Washington
Seattle, Wash.
Founded Nov. 4, 1861
Enrollment.... .. 42,000 (31,474 undergrad)
Nickname
Colors
Conference...
Head Coach
Alma Mater/Year BYU/1999
Office Phone 206-543-7632
Previous Tournament Victory...Husky Invitational, 2008
Previous Tournament Medalist Nick Taylor, 2008
Associate Head Coach Garrett Clegg
Office Phone 206-685-7631
Certified Athletic Trainer Jenn Ratcliff
Home Courses Broadmoor Golf Club,
Gold Mountain Golf Complex, Inglewood
Golf Club, The Members Club at Aldarra,
Overlake Golf Club, Seattle Golf Club,

B 2008 Pac-10 Championship
2008 NCAA Championship
Starters Returning/Lost
Letterwinners Returning/Lost
{ Newcomers
NCAA Championship Appearances ..
Best Finish 3rd - 2005
Pac-10 Championships 4(1961, 1963,1988, 2005)

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICS

Athletic Communications Main OffiCE PRONE ...ttt e et e e ee e eee e eneenn e (206) 543-2230
Athletic COMMUNICATIONS FAX o.neeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt e e et e e et e e eee et eeeeeeee et eeeeeseeeeaeeaneeeensesnsenaeeeeneennaens (206) 543-5000
Athletic Department FIONT DESK.......cocuiceeecececcteee ettt s sass st e (206) 543-2210
MAILING ADDRESS OVERNIGHT ADDRESS GPS/PHYSICAL ADDRESS
Box 354070 227 Graves Hall 3910 Montlake Blvd

Seattle, WA 98195-4070 Seattle, WA 98195-4070 Seattle, WA 98195-4070
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HUSKIES EXECUTIVE STAFF

Mark Emmert

President of the University of Washington

0: (206) 543-5010

email: memmert@washington.edu

bio: http://gohuskies.cstv.com/genrel/emmert_mark00.html

Scott Woodward

Director of Athletics

0: (206) 543-2212

email: swoodward@washington.edu

bio: http://gohuskies.cstv.com/genrel/woodward_scott00.
html

0.D Vincent

Sr. Associate AD - Athletic Programs

0: (206) 543-2317

email: ovincent@washington.edu

bio: http://gohuskies.cstv.com/genrel/vincent_o.d.00.html

Stephanie Rempe

Sr. Associate AD - Athletic Programs

0: (206) 543-2279

email: srempe@washington.edu

bio: http://gohuskies.cstv.com/genrel/rempe_stephanie00.
html

John Morris

Sr. Associate. AD - Compliance & Student Development
0: (206) 543-4621

email: jgmorris@washington.edu

bio: http://gohuskies.cstv.com/genrel/morris_john00.html

Paul King

Sr. Associate AD - Business & Finance

0: (206) 685-7554

email: pking@washington.edu

bio: http://gohuskies.cstv.com/genrel/king_paul00.html

ATHLETIC COMMUNICATIONS

Richard Kilwien
Assoc. AD - Communications

0: (206) 543-2230

email: rkilwien@washington.edu

Jeff Bechthold

Director of Athletic Communications
and Sports Information Director:
Football and Baseball

0: (206) 685-7910

email: bechtold@washington.edu

GOHUSKIES.COM

The latest, official information on 2008 Washington Huskies Men’s Golf includ-
ing game times, schedules, statistics, rosters, bios, videos, press confer-
ences and quotes can be found at www.GoHuskies.com

Travis Sherer

Assistant Director of Athletic Communications:
Men’s and Women's Golf

0: (206) 543-2230 M: (360) 201-3426

e-mail: tsherer@ica.washington.edu




